
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Friday 
October 20, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

UB/E 2023-10-04130 10/19/23, 11:12 pm Hwy 43 N Backpack and contents 
Rear Tag/tag cover/tag 

plate/rear camera & 
bumper protection 

iPhone 
School iPad 

Set of truck keys 
Wallet containing $40 

dollars and DL 

$125.00 
$1,400.00 

 
 

$800.00 
$300.00 
$20.00 
$40.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-10-04121 10/19/23, 8:17 pm Stinnet Rd Glass entry door $300.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-10-04029 10/19/23, 10:18 am Merganser Pl Brick Mailbox $50.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

 


